
2026 Grinnell College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (27), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Herrick (3), Totals (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-44), Gostyla (7-7), Guerra (7-7),
Herrick (7-8), Skibbie (7-8), Trani (7-7), Harcus (5-5), Strohm (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Henao-Piña, Sophia .500 3-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
11 Schultz, Lindsey .400 4-4 10 4 4 0 1 0 1 6 .600 4 0 1 0 .571 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
16 Gonzalez, Emily .273 4-4 11 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .273 3 0 1 1 .429 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
7 Salazar, Zoë .250 3-2 8 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
13 O'Malley, Kayla .231 4-4 13 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 2 1 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
4 Simon, Gabriella .167 4-4 6 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 .500 0 0 0 0 .167 0 1 1-1 5 9 1 .933
2 Gostyla, Asianah .500 1-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
5 Strohm, Elise .500 2-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
22 Pender, Elyse .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 1-1 16 0 0 1.000
18 Skibbie, Emma .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
6 Harcus, Meghan .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
14 Trani, Emma .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
21 Herrick, Lexi .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 1 1 .500
26 Araujo, Ava .200 2-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 1 1 0 .429 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
10 Guerra, Leanna .143 2-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
12 Bisterfeldt, Kala .143 2-2 7 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
8 Marquez, Julia .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Parrott, Nicolette .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
Totals .243 4-4 107 12 26 4 2 0 9 34 .318 14 2 20 1 .341 0 3 5-6 76 29 5 .955
Opponents .364 4-4 118 32 43 5 2 0 28 52 .441 16 3 9 0 .446 2 2 21-22 87 28 3 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Trani, Emma 4.32 0-2 2 2 1 0-0 0 11.1 17 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 .327 0 0 0 0 0
5 Strohm, Elise 7.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 10 3 3 0 1 0 0 .421 1 0 0 1 0
6 Harcus, Meghan 7.41 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 11 6 6 4 5 2 0 0 .407 1 1 0 0 1
18 Skibbie, Emma 7.88 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 9 6 5 0 0 0 0 .350 0 2 0 1 1
Totals 5.80 0-4 7 4 1 0 0 25.1 43 32 21 16 9 5 2 0 .364 2 3 0 2 2
Opponents 1.93 4-0 8 4 0 0 0 29.0 26 12 8 14 20 4 2 0 .243 2 2 0 0 3



2026 Grinnell College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Pender, Elyse 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schultz, Lindsey 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 O'Malley, Kayla 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Parrott, Nicolette 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gostyla, Asianah 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
10 Guerra, Leanna 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
14 Trani, Emma 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
19 Henao-Piña, Sophia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Araujo, Ava 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Harcus, Meghan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 Skibbie, Emma 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
5 Strohm, Elise 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Marquez, Julia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Simon, Gabriella 15 5 9 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gonzalez, Emily 11 3 7 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Salazar, Zoë 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bisterfeldt, Kala 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Herrick, Lexi 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 1 .875 3 0
1 Nesbeth, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 110 76 29 5 .955 0 42 2 .955 3 0
Opponents 118 87 28 3 .975 5 10 2 .833 4 0


